# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECORDED ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 025436 Frame 0471. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME LISTED ON PREVIOUSLY RECORDED COVERSHEET SHOULD BE CORRECTED TO HILL-ROM S.A.S.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREDERIC BREGEON	12/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HILL-ROM S.A.S.
Street Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE TALHOUET
City:	PLUVIGNER
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-56330

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12952340	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7431

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-231-7341

Email: ron.henderson@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RONALD S. HENDERSON

Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7175-214761
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD S. HENDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald S. Henderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014

## **Total Attachments: 8**

source=214761-SUBMISSION\_UNDER\_37CFR\_3\_34\_LETTER\_CORRECTING\_COVER\_SHEET\_ERRORS#page1.tif source=214761-SUBMISSION\_UNDER\_37CFR\_3\_34\_LETTER\_CORRECTING\_COVER\_SHEET\_ERRORS#page2.tif source=214761-SUBMISSION\_UNDER\_37CFR\_3\_34\_LETTER\_CORRECTING\_COVER\_SHEET\_ERRORS#page3.tif

502787122 REEL: 032784 FRAME: 0054

source=214761-SUBMISSION\_UNDER\_37CFR\_3\_34\_LETTER\_CORRECTING\_COVER\_SHEET\_ERRORS#page4.tif source=214761-SUBMISSION\_UNDER\_37CFR\_3\_34\_LETTER\_CORRECTING\_COVER\_SHEET\_ERRORS#page5.tif source=214761-SUBMISSION\_UNDER\_37CFR\_3\_34\_LETTER\_CORRECTING\_COVER\_SHEET\_ERRORS#page6.tif source=214761-SUBMISSION\_UNDER\_37CFR\_3\_34\_LETTER\_CORRECTING\_COVER\_SHEET\_ERRORS#page7.tif source=214761-SUBMISSION\_UNDER\_37CFR\_3\_34\_LETTER\_CORRECTING\_COVER\_SHEET\_ERRORS#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 032784 FRAME: 0055

# **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP**

11 South Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 (317) 236-1313 (317) 231-7433 Fax

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Customer No.	69781	}
Group:	2681	<i>}</i> }
Confirmation No.:	1456	} }
Application No.:	12/952,340	} }
Invention:	DEVICE FOR MONITORING THE CONDITION OF A FLUID RECEPTACLE	ELECTRONICALLY FILED ON: April 29, 2014 }
Inventor:	Frederic Bregeon	<i>}</i> }
Filed:	November 23, 2010	} }
Attorney Docket:	7175-214761	} } }
Examiner:	Nguyen, Hung T.	}

# SUBMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §3.34 LETTER CORRECTING COVER SHEET ERRORS

# Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §3.34, Applicant submits herewith a corrected cover sheet. The error in the originally-filed cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document to which it pertains. Also included with this filing is a copy of the originally recorded document.

PATENT REEL: 032784 FRAME: 0056 The cover sheet submitted on December 26, 2010 incorrectly listed the Assignee

as "Hill-Rom Industries S.A.S.". Please correct the Assignee's name to "Hill-Rom S.A.S." and

send a corrected NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT to us. The

error is apparent when the Notice of Recordation is compared with the recorded document to

which it pertains.

Applicants respectfully request issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of

Assignment Document for this application.

Respectfully submitted,

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Ronald S. Henderson

Attorney Reg. No. 43669

Indianapolis, Indiana 317-231-7341

INDS02 RSH 1317583v1

4/004

TO:BARNES & THORNBURG LLP CO ANY:11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

PA	TE	NT	<b>ASSI</b>	G١	IM	<b>IENT</b>	•
----	----	----	-------------	----	----	-------------	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederic Bregeon	12/02/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hill-Rom Industries S.A.S.
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle De Talhouet
City:	Pluvigner
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-56330

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12952340	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

317-231-1313

Email:

ktoupin@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1:

11 S. Meridian Street

Address Line 4:

indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7175-214761

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Richard D. Conard

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment N1-34123#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment N1-34123#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032784 FRAME: 0058

Attorney Docket No.:	7175-214761
Client Reference No.:	N1-34123

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Frederic Bregeon	
maker(s) of an invent ("Application") entitl	ion which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ed	
Title of	DEVICE FOR MONITORINGTHE CONDITION OF A FLUID RECEPTACLE	
Application		
Serial No.: Filing Date:	12/952,340 November 23, 2010	
Name of Assignee	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to  Hill-Rom S.A.S.	
Address of	Zone Industrielle De Talhouet	
principal place of business	Pluvigner, F-56330, France	
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of France	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

#### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

INDS02 1141208v1

Attorney Docket No.: 7175-214761

Client Reference No.: N1-34123

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignmen	
this 2 day of December.	(city/and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.  Witnesse Witness Witness Witness	Inventor (Signature)  Frederic Bregeon Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
STATE OF	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for this, day of,	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Scal
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	Resident of County

-2-

TO:BARNES & THORNBURG LLP C PANY:11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

IP FILES

JAN 1 0 2011



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1/004

# **Facsimile Transmission**

To:

Name:

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Company:

11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Fax Number:

13172317433

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

# Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 < Description not available>

4 Batch 2265905 Document 1

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, January 10, 2011 1:32:36 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT REEL: 032784 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 04/29/2014**